

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11546/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2007 in FA No.10/2007
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW
DELHI)

BHUPINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL HOSPITAL (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by learned advocate
for the petitioner.

Four weeks' time is allowed to file additional
documents.

Place the petition thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master