

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11546/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2007 in F.A. No. 10/2007  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW  
DELHI)

BHUPINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL HOSPITAL (P) LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT.25.08.2009)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

(Sunil Kumar)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S.(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master