

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11546/2008

BHUPINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL HOSPITAL (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv

Dr. Sushil Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Gadhok, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.4 submits that copy of the pleadings supplied to him is not legible. Petitioner is directed to supply the legible copy to respondent No. 4 within a week. Thereafter, respondent No.4 may file the counter affidavit.

List on 23.8.2011.

am

(P.R. BORA)  
REGISTRAR